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School Name

Title IV Institution Code Number

Web Site Homepage

Admissions Contact Person
Allison Carter

William Roberts

Financial Aid Contact Person

Suzanne Sanregret

Michigan Technological University 002292 www.mtu.edu
Street Address City State ZIP Code
1400 Townsend Drive Houghton Mi 49931-1295

Athletic Office Contact Person

Telephone Number
906-487-2335

Telephone Number
906-487-2622

Telephone Number
906-487-3070

Email Address

mtu4du@mtu.edu

Email Address

wrrobert@mtu.edu

Email Address
srsanre

Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students

Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus

2013-14 Fall Headcount Male Female
- Freshmen (first year) 944 309
- All Undergraduates 4,201 1,420

Overall % of Minority undergrad Students

Overall % of International undergrad Students

mtu.edu

Academic Calendar System

Semester D Quarter

[] Accelerated [ ] Other (specify;L

Registration Dates Freshmen

Transfer

Mar - Semester Start

Nov - Semester Start

Fall Mar - Semester Start
Winter

Spring Nov - Semester Start
Summer Nov - Semester Start

Nov - Semester Start

Housing Availability
Fraternities and/or Sororities

Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing
Residence Halls

Theme Housing

On-Campus Apartments

Off-Campus Apartments

Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?

Can freshmen have cars on campus?

Freshmen

OO
LA ]

Upperclassmen

School Location by Type of Community

Suburban
Urban
Small Community

OO0

Rural

Comment

For more information visit http://www.mtu.edu or call 906-

487-1885.

Office

Telephone Number

Email Address

Dual Enrollment

Admissions/Recruitment Office

906-487-2335

mtu4du@mtu.edu

Campus Tours

Admissions/Recruitment Office

906-487-2335

mtu4u@mtu.edu

New Students Orientation

Waino Wahtera Center for Student Success

906-487-3558

orientation@mtu.edu

Disadvantaged Students, Special

Admit and/or Support Programs Success

Waino Wahtera Center for Student

906-487-3558

success@mtu.edu

Physically Handicapped Student
Support Programs

Dean of Students Office

906-487-2212

deanofstudents@mtu.edu

Online Courses

Admissions/Recruitment Office

888-688-1885

mtu4du@mtu.edu

Advanced Placement and CLEP

Admissions/Recruitment Office

906-487-2335

mtu4u@mtu.edu

Student Veteran Services

Registrar's Office

906-487-2319

veterans@mtu.edu

Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Freshmen Transfer
Fall 3/1 3/1
Winter
Spring 12/1 12/1
Summer 4/1 4/1
Comments

For more information visit http://www.mtu.edu/finaid or call 906-487-2622

To apply for financial aid, a student must:

Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)

[] complete the PROFILE form
|:| Complete the institution's own form
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Required Entrance Exams Recommended Entrance Exams
[] ACT Traditional [ ] None
|:| ACT Writing Component |:|
[] sat [] ACT writing Component
Other (specify) []
[ACT or SAT | [] oOther (specify)

Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission

Freshmen Transfer

Fall 1/15 1/15
Winter
Spring Rolling - 30 days prior | Rolling - 30 days prior
Summer Rolling - 30 days prior | Rolling - 30 days prior
Early admissions available D Yes
Deferred payment arrangements available Yes D
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates D Yes
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results Yes D
College credit available based on test results Yes D

Test Name Required Score
Other: Adv Plcmt (AP) 3or>
Other: Int'l Bach (IB) 5
Other: CLEP 50 or >

Comment

ACT Traditional ——> code 2030 Minimum 22 1545 2.8
SAT —> Code 1464 Other (specify)

No
No
No
No
No

Freshmen Admission Requirements
ACT SAT GPA

Average 27 1775 3.7

Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates

Deposit Amount Fall Dates
Application Fee |On|ine: $0 |Paper: | $0
Matriculation $0
Housing $0
Other |Cont. Enroll $100 5/1

Undergraduate Programs Offered

Certificate Programs Associate Degree
Bachelor's Degree Online Courses
Essays Letter of Recommendation
|:] Required l:] Required
Not Required D Not Required
Optional

Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:

http://www.mtu.edu/admissions/apply/requirements/

Reguirements vary by department. For more information visit http://www.mtu.edu/admissions/ or call 906-487-2335

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless
specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to
all students as a condition of enroliment.

Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $13,740 $29,220 See:

Mandatory Fees $300 $300 http://www.admin.mtu.edu/admin/boc/policy/ch7/ch7p3.ht
Books & Supplies $1,200 $1,200 m

Room & Board $9,516 $9,516

Transportation $1,100 $1,100

Misc and Personal $1,200 $1,200

Total $27,056 $42,536

Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $520 | $1,082 |

Contact for State Residency Questions

Office Telephone Number Email Address
Registrar's Office 906-487-2319 registrar@mtu.edu

Comment




Michigan Technological University

PROGRAM NAME

Actuarial Science

Aerospace Studies

American Studies

Applied Geophysics

Art

Astrophysics

Biochemistry

Biological Sciences

Biology Teaching Minor
Bioprocess Engineering
Chemistry

Chemistry Teaching Minor
Coaching Endorsement
Coaching Fundamentals
Communication Studies
Computer Science

Computer Science Teach Minor
Data Acquisition & Indust Cont
Diversity Studies

Earth Science Teaching Minor
Earth Sciences

Ecology

Economics

Economics Teaching Minor
Electric Power Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electronic Materials

English Teaching Minor
Enterprise

Environmental Studies

Ethics and Philosophy

Fish Biology

French

French International
Geographic Information Systems
Geological Engineering
German

German International

Global Business

Global Technolog. Leadership
Historical Studies

Hybrid Elec. Drive Vehicle Eng
Hydrogen Technology
Industrial Forestry
International Business
International Studies

Int' Sustainable Develop. Eng
Journalism

Law and Society
Manufacturing

Mathematical Sciences
Mathematics Teaching Minor
Media

Microbiology

Military Arts and Science
Mineral Processing

Mining

Modern Language-French
Modern Language-German
Modern Language-Spanish
Municipal Engineering

Music

Rev. 11/2013

LEVEL 1

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

52.1304
28.0502
05.0102
40.0603
50.0701
40.0202
26.0202
26.0101
13.1322
14.0702
40.0501
13.1323
13.1314
31.0501
09.0100
11.0101
13.1321
15.0699
30.2301
13.1337
40.0601
26.1301
45.0601
13.1317
14.1001
14.1001
40.1001
13.1305
30.0000
03.0103
38.0103
26.0709
16.0901
16.0901
45,0702
14.3901
16.0501
16.0501
52.1101
30.2001
45.9999
14.4101
14.0799
03.0506
52.1101
30.2001
30.3301
09.0401
22.0000
14.3601
27.0101
13.1311
09.0102
26.0502
28.0503
14.2101
14.2101
16.0901
16.0501
16.0905
14.0899
50.0901

TCH.

PROGRAM NAME

Music Composition

Nanoscale Science & Engrg
Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Physics

Physics Teaching Minor

Plant Biotechnology

Plant Sciences

Polymer Science & Engineering
Product Design

Psychology

Remote Sensing

Social and Behavioral Studies
Spanish

Spanish International

Structural Materials

Teaching Eng Speakers/Oth Lang
Technical Theatre

Technology & Desgn Teach Minor
Theater Arts

Writing

Adv Modern Language-French
Adv Modern Language-German
Adv Modern Language-Spanish

Engineering Technology
Humanities

Accounting

Anthropology

App Ecol & Environ Sci

Applied Geophysics

Applied Physics

Audio Production & Technology
Biochem & Molec Biology-Bio Sc
Biochem & Molec Biology-Chem
Bioinformatics

Biological Sciences

Biomedical Engineering
Chemical Engineering
Cheminformatics

Chemistry

Civil Engineering

Clinical Laboratory Science
Communication, Culture & Media
Computer Engineering
Computer Network & System Admn
Computer Science

Computer Systems Science
Construction Management
Economics

Electrical Eng Tech (BS)
Electrical Engineering
Engineering

Engineering Management
English

Environmental Engineering
Exercise Science

Finance

Forestry

Geological Engineering

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 3

LEVEL 5

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

50.0904
15.1601
51.2004
40.0801
13.1329
26.1201
01.1101
14.3201
14.1901
42,0101
30.9999
45.9999
16.0905
16.0905
40.1001
13.1401
50.0502
13.1309
50.0501
23.1301

16.0901
16.0501
16.0905

15.0000
24,0103

52.0301
45.0201
03.0104
40.0603
40.0801
10.0203
26.0210
26.0210
26.1103
26.0101
14.0501
14.0701
40.0599
40.0501
14.0801
51.1005
09.0907
14.0901
11.1001
11.0701
11.0901
52.2001
45,0601
15.0303
14.1001
14.0101
52.0201
23.0101
14.1401
31.0505
52.0801
03.0501
14.3901

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES

YES
YES

YES
YES

YES

17
16
2

30
30
30

66
67

128
124
128
129
128
127
128
128
128
128
130
131
128
128
131
131
120
128
127
123
125
127
128
127
128
127
128
128
131
128
128
128
134



Michigan Technological University

. TCH.

PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE (;rg:T CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE CERT CREDIT
Geology 40.0601 YES 127 Medical Informatics 51.2706 30
Liberal Arts 24,0101 128 Mining Engineering 14.2101 30
Liberal Arts with History Opt 54,0101 124 Physics 40.0801 30
Management 52.0201 128 Rhetoric & Tech Communication 09.0908 33
Management Information Systems 52.1201 128 LEVEL 17
Marketing 52.1401 128
Materials Science and Engrg 14.1801 YES 128 App. Cognitive Sci & Human Fac 30.2501 42
Mathematics 27.0101 124 Atmospheric Sciences 40.0401 30
Mechanical Engineering 141901 YES 128 Biochemistry/Molecular Biology 26.0210 30
Mechanical Engineering Tech 15.0805 128 Biological Sciences 26.0101 30
Operations and Systems Mgmnt 52.0205 128 Biomedical Engineering 14.0501 30
Pharmaceutical Chemistry 51.2004 128 Chemical Engineering 14.0701 30
Physics 40.0801 YES 124 Chemistry 40.0501 30
Psychology 42,0101 123 Civil Engineering 14.0801 30
Scientific & Tech Comm (BA) 09.0908 128 Computational Science & Engrg 27.0304 30
Scientific & Tech Comm (BS) 09.0908 128 Computer Engineering 14.0901 30
Social Sciences 45.0101 YES 124 Computer Science 11.0701 30
Software Engineering 14.0903 127 Electrical Engineering 14.1001 30
Sound Design 10.0203 128 Engineering - Environmental 14.1401 30
Sports and Fitness Management 31.0504 128 Engineering Physics 14.1201 30
Surveying Engineering 14.3801 128 Environmental & Energy Policy 44.0501 30
Theatre & Electr. Media Perf. 50.0101 127 For Molec Genetics & Biotec 26.0802 30
Theatre & Entertain Tech (BA) 50.0502 126 Forest Science 03.0502 30
Theatre & Entertain Tech (BS) 50.0502 126 Geological Engineering 14.3901 30
Wildlife Ecology & Mgmt 03.0601 128 Geology 40.0601 30

LEVEL 6 Geophysics 40.0603 30

Indust Heritage & Archeology 45,0301 45

Adv Electric Power Engineering 14.1001 15 Materials Science and Engrg 14.1801 30
Hybrid Elec. Drive Vehicle Eng 14.4101 15 Mathematical Sciences 27.0101 30
International Profile 30.2001 12 Mechanical Eng-Eng Mechanics 14.1901 30
Nanotechnology 15.1601 15 Mining Engineering 14.2101 30
Sustain. Water Resources Syst. 14.0805 12 Physics 40.0801 30
Sustainability 30.3301 15 Rhetoric & Tech Communication 09.0908 32

LEVEL 7
App. Cognitive Sci & Human Fac 30.2501 32
Applied Ecology 26.1301 30
Applied Natural Resource Econ. 45,0602 30
Applied Science Education 13.1316 30
Biological Sciences 26.0101 30
Biomedical Engineering 14.0501 30
Business Administration 52.0201 36
Chemical Engineering 14.0701 30
Chemistry 40.0501 30
Civil Engineering 14.0801 30
Computer Engineering 14.0901 30
Computer Science 11.0701 30
Electrical Engineering 14.1001 30
Engineering 14.0101 30
Engineering Mechanics 14.1101 30
Environmental Engineering 14.1401 30
Environmental Engrg Science 14.1401 30
Environmental Policy 44.0501 30
For Molec Genetics & Biotec 26.0802 30
Forest Ecology & Mgmt 03.0506 30
Forestry 03.0501 30
Geological Engineering 14.3901 30
Geology 40.0601 30
Geophysics 40.0603 30
Industrial Archaeology 45.0301 34
Integrated Geospatial Tech 45.0702 30
Materials Science and Engrg 14.1801 30
Mathematical Sciences 27.0101 30
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 30
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